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MMus in Performance
« Studying clarinet & bass clarinet
with Michael Whight & Joan Enric Lluna
« Ann Driver Trust Scholarship 2014-2015
« Trinity Laban Award 2015-2016

LRSM in Music Performance on clarinet
« Studying with Victor de la Rosa & Janet Hilton

DipABRSM in Music Performance on clarinet
« Studying with Richard Hosford

Bass clarinet

« Puccini: La Rondine (Opera Holland Park)
Principal & bass clarinet
Principal clarinet

« Legend of Zelda: Symphony of the Goddesses
Second clarinet

Principal & second clarinet
« Mendelssohn Violin concerto
« Dvorak Symphony No. 8

Principal clarinet
« Verdi La Traviata
« Donizetti l'elisir damore

Principal, second, bass & eb clarinet

« Vaughan Williams Symphony No. 1 (A Sea Symphony)

« Mahler Symphony No. 8
Principal & bass clarinet
« Copland Appalachian Spring (13 Instruments)
« Prokofiev Peter and the Wolf
« Tchaikovsky Nutcracker Suite

City of London Sinfonia - Mentor Scheme
« Regular performances & rehearsals with mentor
Katherine Spencer (Principal Clarinet with CLS)

Principal & Bass clarinet
« Britten Midsummer Nights Dream
« Rimsky-Korsakov Scheherazade

« Prokofiev Romeo & Juliet (Philharmonia Side by side)

Principal, bass & eb clarinet
« Strauss Till Eulenspiegels lustige Streiche (Eb)
« Shostakovich Symphony No. 6
« Stravinsky Petrushka

email

website

Vivo

TLCMD

ABRSM

ABRSM

City of London Sinfonia

Notting Hill Orchestra for Film
Deroiste Music Services

Fitzfest Chamber Orchestra
London Firebird Orchestra
Opera Piccolina

Amadeus Orchestra

Waldegrave Ensemble

TLCMD

TLCMD Symphony Orchestra

Sinfonia Tamesa



2017
2016
2015
2015
2014
2013
2011

2017
2016
2009-pres

2015
2011
2010
2009

2016
2014
2011
2008

2017
2016
2015
2015
2014-pres
2010-pres
2010-pres

elliott

Copland Clarinet Concerto

Bowen Phantasy Quintet for bass clarinet and string gtet
Bass clarinet & piano recital

Finzi Five Bagatelles at Blackheath Halls

Solo Recital at St. James’ Church Ashmansworth

Guest recitalist playing Poulenc Clarinet Sonata

Mozart Clarinet Concerto

Denman Street Quartet
Fitzfest Wind Quintet & Wind Octet

Waldegrave Ensemble
« Nielsen Wind Quintet
« Poulenc & Francaix Piano Sextets
« Schubert Octet

ITV’s Keep it in the Family

Sky One’s League of Their Own with Russell Watson
‘First Night’ withRichard E Grant and Sarah Brightman
“Like father like...” - Short Film score

Trinity Laban Wind Orchestra - Souza Marches
Steadfast - Charity Single

Waldegrave Ensemble

“The Picture of Dorian Gray”

Outreach & Workshops

Outreach performances & workshops

Crash Bang Wallop - Outreach Concert
QOutreach & Workshops

Saturday Morning Music School

Clarinet, saxophone & music theory teacher
Piano & music theory teacher

Katherine Spencer (Principal Clarinet with City of London Sinfonia)
Mobile: 07968 718 570, Email: katherineaspencer@yahoo.co.uk

Vivo

Amici Orchestra

Camilli String Quartet

Polish Hearth Club

Trinity Laban String Ensemble
Finzi Friends

Joyful Company of Singers
Waldegrave Ensemble

www.fitzfest.co.uk
www.waldegrave-ensemble.com

London Mozart Orchestra
Sinfonia Tamesa

Scratch Film Orchestra
Jamie Serafi

Naxos Music @ Blackheath Halls
Classic FM @ AirStudios
University of Surrey

Fringe theatre production

Waldegrave Ensemble
Fitzfest

City of London Sinfonia
OAE

Richard Challoner School
Sutton Grammar School
Cheam High School

Michael Whight (Ex-principal for Royal Philharmonic Orchestra & Philharmonia Orchestra)
Mobile: 07815 290 922, Email: michaelwhight@yahoo.co.uk
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