CURRICULUM VITAE

elliott deVivo clarinettist

LRSM DipABRSM BA(Hons)

Education & Training

2014-2016 MMus in Performance TLCMD

 Studying clarinet & bass clarinet with Michael Whight & Joan Enric Lluna

• Ann Driver Trust Scholarship 2014-2015

• Trinity Laban Award 2015-2016

2011 LRSM in Music Performance on clarinet ABRSM

• Studying with Victor de la Rosa & Janet Hilton

2009 DipABRSM in Music Performance on clarinet ABRSM

· Studying with Richard Hosford

Professional Orchestral Experience

2017 Bass clarinet City of London Sinfonia

• Puccini: La Rondine (Opera Holland Park)

2017 Principal & bass clarinet Notting Hill Orchestra for Film

2016 Principal clarinet Deroiste Music Services

• Legend of Zelda: Symphony of the Goddesses

2016 Second clarinet Fitzfest Chamber Orchestra

2015-pres Principal & second clarinet London Firebird Orchestra

Mendelssohn Violin concertoDvorak Symphony No. 8

2015-pres Principal clarinet Opera Piccolina

• Verdi La Traviata

• Donizetti *l'elisir d'amore*

2014-pres Principal, second, bass & eb clarinet Amadeus Orchestra

• Vaughan Williams Symphony No. 1 (A Sea Symphony)

• Mahler Symphony No. 8

2009-pres Principal & bass clarinet Waldegrave Ensemble

Copland Appalachian Spring (13 Instruments)Prokofiev Peter and the Wolf

Tchaikovsky Nutcracker Suite

Training Experience

2015-2016 City of London Sinfonia - Mentor Scheme TLCMD

 Regular performances & rehearsals with mentor Katherine Spencer (Principal Clarinet with CLS)

2014-2016 Principal & Bass clarinet TLCMD Symphony Orchestra

Britten Midsummer Nights Dream

Rimsky-Korsakov Scheherazade

• Prokofiev Romeo & Juliet (Philharmonia Side by side)

2016 Principal, bass & eb clarinet Sinfonia Tamesa

• Strauss Till Eulenspiegels lustige Streiche (Eb)

• Shostakovich Symphony No. 6

• Stravinsky Petrushka

CURRICULUM VITAE

elliott deVivo clarinettist

www.waldegrave-ensemble.com

LRSM DipABRSM BA(Hons)

Solo / Concerto Experience

2017	Copland Clarinet Concerto	Amici Orchestra
2016	Bowen Phantasy Quintet for bass clarinet and string qtet	Camilli String Quartet
2015	Bass clarinet & piano recital	Polish Hearth Club
2015	Finzi Five Bagatelles at Blackheath Halls	Trinity Laban String Ensemble
2014	Solo Recital at St. James' Church Ashmansworth	Finzi Friends
2013	Guest recitalist playing Poulenc Clarinet Sonata	Joyful Company of Singers
2011	Mozart Clarinet Concerto	Waldegrave Ensemble

Chamber Music Experience

2017	Denman Street Quartet
------	-----------------------

2016 Fitzfest Wind Quintet & Wind Octet www.fitzfest.co.uk

2009-pres Waldegrave Ensemble

• Nielsen Wind Quintet

• Poulenc & Françaix Piano Sextets

• Schubert Octet

Film & TV Experience

2015	ITV's Keep it in the Family	London Mozart Orchestra
2011	Sky One's League of Their Own with Russell Watson	Sinfonia Tamesa
2010	'First Night' withRichard E Grant and Sarah Brightman	Scratch Film Orchestra
2009	"Like father like" - Short Film score	Jamie Serafi

Recording and Studio Experience

2016	Trinity Laban Wind Orchestra - Souza Marches	Naxos Music @ Blackheath Halls
2014	Steadfast - Charity Single	Classic FM @ AirStudios
2011	Waldegrave Ensemble	University of Surrey
2008	"The Picture of Dorian Gray"	Fringe theatre production

Educational Experience

2017	Outreach & Workshops	Waldegrave Ensemble
2016	Outreach performances & workshops	Fitzfest
2015	Crash Bang Wallop - Outreach Concert	City of London Sinfonia
2015	Outreach & Workshops	OAE
2014-pres	Saturday Morning Music School	Richard Challoner School
2010-pres	Clarinet, saxophone & music theory teacher	Sutton Grammar School
2010-pres	Piano & music theory teacher	Cheam High School

References

Katherine Spencer (Principal Clarinet with City of London Sinfonia) Mobile: 07968 718 570, Email: katherineaspencer@yahoo.co.uk

Michael Whight (Ex-principal for Royal Philharmonic Orchestra & Philharmonia Orchestra)

Mobile: 07815 290 922, Email: michaelwhight@yahoo.co.uk